

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

622

PURULIA .	
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under	er section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. S. Kenda Year FIR No. 08/24 Date 23/09/2  ii) Act Sections
IC - ALLIGORAN LEATEN	Year FIR No. VOLLY Date 2 3/05/2
Ad Bengutgicise Fee Teedions Torrice	ii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections Time 19125hm, ate 23/02/24 Time 17:25hm me 19125hm G.D. No. 936 at the P.S.  Approx 10 Krm South from P5 at the have
Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
General Diary Reference : Entry No936	Time 19125hm.
Occurrence of Offence : Day	ite 23/02/24 Time 17:25 hrs.
recompation received Date 23/02/24 Tir	me 19125 hrs G.D.No. 936 at the D.S.
of Information: Written/Oral Written (Types)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	Apport 10 Kmg Routh from PS at the pass
11Ham Kumar Laya, Slo- At A	Approx 10 Km South from PS at the passe
Address Dist - Purulio.	Beat No. 14 No - 36
UST	Beat No. JE 740 36
In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name	of P. S District
complainant / Informant:	u of les 1 as sort Pure Por
Name ( Dubha) Male	K of Kenda PS. Dist-Parulia.
Father's / Husband's Name Sty November	Arambay, Dist-Hooghly
Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality /ndian
Address Vill- Purba Herripur, PS-	Arambax, Dist-Hoogaly
petails of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full pa	articulars
·	Person!
	(a) (424)
Uffcom K	cumor daya (43x)
S/0- Lt Arie	un Laya Tohespur, Pf Kenda Julia.
of will- M	shooner, Ps-Kenda
in et Pero	willin.
WIST- FUT	
	•
	13.14
	4 A
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Information	ant
Priculars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate	sheet if required One white colour porica
Containing approx 20lit 10	lighor (cholai) 200ne bottle aprim
500 ml 1D liqure Cakedad es e	
Total value of properties stolen/involved	# #
, and a second s	The same of the sa
. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	d herewith / reproduced overleaf.
The original wolf	I herewith / reproduced overleaf.
of FIR is HHARM	Que 10124
	By NE 1 28/02/24
	Officer-in-Charge
	Kenda Police Station
The man of the book of the second of the sec	Purulia Purulia
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission	n of offence(s) w/s 4.6 4 [ ] of offence
***************************************	
***************************************	j
registered the case and took up the investigation/directe	ed ASI Nisith Chandra Das to take up the
estigation/transferred to P. S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read overto
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
THE STATE OF THE S	hunt
	W21 2122
	Officer-in-Charge
	Signature of the Offication Carraction Fallow Station with
THE THE	DIPANKAR BISWAS
Subhash Maries	al Police de Vondo De
	Rank 3/ of route of Kenar Ps
anature/Thumb impression of	Dist- Purulia 21



Ref.:- Kenda PS GDE No. 926 dated. 23/02/2024

Sub: - FIR.

Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Uttam Kumar Laya (43Yrs) S/o- Lt. Arjun Laya of village- Mohespur, PS-Kenda, Dist- Purulia along with seized articles 1) one white colour jarican containing approx 20 ltrs. ID Liquor under proper seizure list. I, SI Subhash Malik do hereby lodge a written complaint to the effect that today i.e. (23.02.24) at 16.25 hrs during raid duty 1 received a source information that a person was selling liquor in his house at Mohespur village under Kenda P.S and after receiving such information 1, informed the matter to O/C Kenda PS and as per his direction I along with C/807 Santu Howlader and C/808 Soumen Bangal both are of Kenda PS left to work out the information. Accordingly, all of us reached at said place after leaving our vehicle at a safe distance we proceeded on foot to work out the information. At about 17:25 hrs we reached near the P.O and found that above noted accused person was selling something in the cover of darkness at that place. On getting police smell he tried to flee away. On chased we managed to apprehend the above noted accused person. Being examined he disclosed his identity as noted above. During search approx 20 Ltrs. ID Liquor(Cholai) kept in a white colour jarican was recovered from that place. On demand he failed to produce any valid papers/documents in support of processing huge quantity of ID Liquor (Cholai). On interrogation the arrested accused person stated that he was selling huge ID Liquor (Cholia) without any valid papers and by violating the provision laid down in Bengal Excise Act and causing a loss to West Bengal State Excise Department. Accordingly. I seized above noted articles under proper seizure list duly signed by the Police witnesses as well as accused person. No public witness was present at that place at the relevant point of time & collected Approx 500 ml ID liquor (Cholai) in a bottle from the seized jarican as sample and arrested the above noted accused person after maintaining all formalities of arrest.

So, a case may kindly be started against arrested accused person namely Uttam Kumar Laya (43Yrs) S/o- Lt. Arjun Laya of village- Mohespur, PS-Kenda, Dist- Purulia US46A(C) of Bengal Excise Act, 1909 (.) and arrangement may be made for its investigation.

Enclosure:

i)Memo of Arrest

ii)Seizure List

Receive of on 23/02/2029 at 19:25 bm and Started Kenda Ps Can mo-08/29 dt 23/02/24 Ws 46 A @ B.E. tel.

Officer-In-Charge
Kenda Police Station
Purulia

Submitted:-Diggs
(Subhash Malik)
S.I of Police
Kenda PS.
Date-23.02.24